

1)	Date:_	September 10	, 19 84

2) Operator's Well No. Houchin #982

3) API Well No. 47 - 013 - 3791

State County Permit

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

				<u> </u>	APPLICA	TION FOR A W	ELL WORK PERMI	<u>r</u>		
4) WELL TY	YPE: A C	oil	/ (	as )	( /					
							nd storage	/ Deep	_/ Shallow	X A
5) LOCATIO	ON: Ele	evation: _	1085	921				f Beech Fork		
	Di	strict:	Lee					Quadrangle:		
6) WELL OI	PERATOR.	Ster1	ing Dr	cilli	ing & F	Prod. Co.,	Inc.DESIGNATE	DAGENT Harr	y L. Berg	er, JR.
Addres	s 220	E. 42	nd St.	33	3rd Flo	or	Address		ia St., E	, .
	New	York,	New \	ork!	10017	<u>'</u>		Charleston	, W.V. 25	301
8) OIL & GA			BE NOT	IFIED			9) DRILLING C	ONTRACTOR:		
Name	STATE OF STA	The state of the s			4 2		Name UN	KNOWN AT THIS	TIME	
Addres		. 1 Bo	AT THE PARTY OF TH			<u> </u>	Address			
		ndridg						1	) 2 C 2	(W)51
10) PROPOSI	ED WELL	WORK:	Drill	X	_/ Drill	deeper	/ Redrill	/ Stimulate	1000	276
			Plug o	ff old	formation	/ Perf	orate new formation		L .== .	2 4004
							199		SEP 1	3 1984
11) GEOLOG					BROWN	SHALE		No.	OIL & GAS	- DIVISION
	ated depth of			THE LEWIS CO.	5275	BOOK TO SHOW YOU WANTED TO SHOW	et			
	oximate trat						alt,	feet. D	EPT. OF	MINE
	oximate coa				0	Is	coal being mined in the	e area? Yes	/ No	X
15) CASING	AND TUBI									
CASING OR TUBING TYPE		SPEC	Weight	S		FOOTAG	E INTERVALS	OR SACKS	PACKE	RS
	Size	Grade	per ft.	New	Used	For drilling	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	-	
Conductor	0 5 10	1.0	00 "						Kinds	
Fresh water	9 5/8	LS	33#	X		375'	375'	To Surface		
Coal	711	1 55	00"						Sizes	
Intermediate	7"	J-55		X		2255'	2255'	100 sks		
Production	4 1/2	ERW	10.5#	X			5275'	250 sks	Depths set	
Tubing	and the same of the same of	rianego e e e e e e e e e e e		231		YUMOUS I	3 - 130	The second secon		
Liners									Perforations:	
		dining	ALL QUE	W UHU	TOTAL CO.	S 000007111230	197190 10 81 19	1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1	Тор	Bottom
										the same of the same
10	1000		3000				9000			
				(2)001	Lapterite.	OFFICE LISE	ONLY		Fund Action in	rteat (erluit - et al.
		9 9 9 9 9				OFFICE USE DRILLING P			The same of the same of	TO SECURE OF
						DRILLING P	ERMIII			
Permit number_	47-01	13-379	1					Octobe	r 4,	19 84
								Date		ar indivine
This permit cove	ering the we	ell operato	or and wel	l locati	on shown	below is evidence	e of permission grante	ed to drill in accordance	ce with the perti	nent legal re-
No. 8) Prior to	the constru	ction of re	contained	herein	and on the	reverse hereof.	Notification must be	given to the District Oi ell operator or his cont	I and Gas Inspec	ctor, (Refer to
district oil and g	as inspector	r 24 hours	before a	ctual pe	ermitted w	ork has commend	ced.)	en operator or ms com	ractor shall not	ny the proper
The permitted w	ork is as de	scribed in	the Notic	e and	Application	n. plat. and reclai	mation plan, subject t	o any modifications ar	nd conditions sp	ecified on the
reverse hereof.							and panis, subject t	o any mountainous at	the conditions spe	a same and the
Permit expires	1	Octob	er 4,	1986		unless we	ell work is commenced	prior to that date and	prosecuted with	due diligence.
			1.00						A VAN THE ATTEMPT	
BONDANKET	Agent	, I	alav.	Casin	ng	Fee				
DUMANCI	1	/	19	1		-00		20		
148	20	1	1	1-	7 7	198		111.1	SHC.	
			. /		7	775	10	14		
							Admi	inistrator, Office of Oi	il and Gas	apa.

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

#### OFFICE USE ONLY

## PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

3021,961	
RECEIVEN	
2112 SEP 1 3 1984	
OIL & CAS DIVISION	
DEDT OF MINES	

Reason:

Reason:

OFF	CE	USE	ONLY	

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

	Date		Da	ite(s)
Application received		w-up inspection(s	s)	
Well work started	LINE PHRASE	,40		
regard authorities flads absorbed and to tout	* treatment of permission printed to dis- treatment work in addition, the well-opera- permission work in addition, the well-opera-			two due electronic
	ha contraction plant subject to any in	sly noticulous, bus		
that deleans proseculou with dire-dilignor?			October 4, 1	ernut expires.

AR OPOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION

FORM IV-2(A) 1) Date: September 10 ,1984 Obverse 2) Operator's [8-83] Well No.

3) API Well No. 47-0(3-379/ State County Permit

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK D

	MOTICE OF APPLICATION	FOR A WELL	WORK PERMIT	
) SURFA (i) Na	CE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED	5(i)	COAL OPERATOR Address	UNOPERATED
(ii) Nar	dress Rt. 2 Box 92 Minnora, W.V. 25263	5(ii)	COAL OWNER(S) W	ITH DECLARATION ON RECOUNKNOWN
	dress		Address	·
iii) Nar	me		Name	
	dress		Address	
		5(iii)	COAL LESSEE WITH	H DECLARATION ON RECORD
			Name Address	
	TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should he (1) The Application for a Well Work Pe to be plugged, which sets out the	have received thi	s Form and the following	I documents.
	to be plugged, which sets out the and describes the well and its loc cementing program;  (2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing  (3) The Construction and Reclamation P plug a well), which sets out the p reclamation for the site and acces	the well location and for one form IV-9	plicable, the proposed on on Form IV-6; and	er work, easing and
	THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENT WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS" (FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU ACTION AT ALL.	S IS THAT YOU HA	VE RIGHTS RECARDING THE A IDE OF THE COPY OF THE A ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE	APPLICATION PPLICATION ANY
	erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice for a Well Work Permit with the Administrate Department of Mines, with respect to a well and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies Construction and Reclamation Plan have been by hand to the person(s) named above (or by before the day of mailing or delivery to the	at the location of this Notice, mailed by regist	described on attached Application, the plant	rginia  pplication  at, and the
	6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS			SEP 1 3 1984
	Check and provide one of the following:  Included is the lease or leases or oth I hold the right to extract oil or	er continuing co	ntract or contracts by w	hich
	The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1)  7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS			DEDT OF MINE
	Is the right to extract, produce or marke or other contract or contracts providing for compensation to the owner of the oil of to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,	r gas in place wi produced or mark	nich is not inherently receted? Yes NoXX	eases vision elated
	If the answer above is No, nothing you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.	g additional is n	needed. If the answer is	Yes,
	See the reverse side for line item in the required copies of the Notice and Reclamation Plan.	nstructions, and Application, pl	for instructions concern at, and Construction and	ning
he trut	th of the information on the	WELL		
lotice a	and Application is verified on to and the Notice is		OR Sterling Dril	ling & Prod. Co., Inc.
signed c	on behalf of the Well Operator	By_ /	Jany 2	Berger
ar my cc	Harry L. Berger, Jr.	Its	Designated Agen	
his 10 d	lay of September , 1984 .	Addr		a St., E.
	mission expires May 10, 1989.	Tele	Charleston, phone 342 - 012	w.v. 25301 1
Notar	y Public, Kanawha County, e of West Virginia			10/06/2023
J 44 C	or west virgilled			

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT

#### CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

- 1) Date of Notice.
- 2) Your well name and number.
- 3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
- 4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.
  - 4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However, see also Code § 22-4-lb(b) if "more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests in such lands".
  - 5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.
- 5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.
  - 6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other continuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space provided below.
  - 7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

#### CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-lk and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22-4-lk(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-8a from the owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s) with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-lm, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

## INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11 (d) IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that-

- the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;
- (2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc.	Grantee, lessee, etc.	Royalty	Book Page
Grover C. Houchin, Jr. Rt. 2 Box 92 Minnora, W.V. 25263	Sterling Drilling and Production Co., Inc.	1/8	088/390





DATE		7-30-84			
WELL	NO.	Houshin	I	982	

## State of Mest Mirginia API NO. 47 - 013 -3791

Bepartment of Mines Bil und Gas Bivision

## CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME Sterling Drilling & Prod. Codesignated AGENT Sterling Drilling & Prod.

Address 360 Madison AveNY, NY 10017	Addressc/o H.L.Berger - Chas., WV
Telephone (212) 682-0204	Telephone (304) 342-0121
LANDOWNER Grover C. Houchin	SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Little Linewhow SCD
Revegetation to be carried out by Sterling	Drilling & Prod. CoH.L.Berg (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by <u>Liftle</u>	
and additions become a part of this plan:	(Date)
in the second se	rrett Newton
	(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD	LOCATION
Structure (A)	Structure Diversion Ditch (1)
Size	Material Farthen
Page Ref. Manual	Page Ref. Manual 2-/2
Structure Drainage Ditches (B)	Structure Rip-Rap (2
Location Zoods: de	Material Rock
Page Ref. Manual 2-12	Page Ref. Manual DECETY 5
Structure Cross Drains 16" pipe (C)	Structure SEP 1 3 1984 (3)
Spacing 500' for 2.5% 200' for 11-15%	Material OIL & GAS DIVISION
Page Ref. Manual 2-8 Table 4	Page Ref. Manual DEPT. OF MINE
All structures should be inspected regular commercial timber is to be cut and stacked are cut and removed from the site before dirt wor	nd all brush and small timber to be
REVEGETATI	TON
Treatment Area I	Treatment Area II
Lime 2 Tons/acre or correct to pH 6.5	Lime & Tons/acre or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)	Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hay or Straw 2 Tons/acre	Mulch Hay or Straw 2 Tons/acre
Seed* Ky-31 40 lbs/acre	Seed* Ky-31 40 lbs/acre
Ladino Clover 4 lbs/acre	dadigo Closer 4 lbs/acre
lbs/acre	lbs/acre
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.	and clovers with the proper 0/06/2023
PLAN PR	EPARED BY Robert N. Compbell
NOTES: Please request landowners'	ADDRESS Route 1, Box 30
seedling for one growing season.	Duck, WV 25063
Attach separate sheets as necessary for comments.	HONE NO. (304) 364-5780



#### SURFACE OWNER'S COPY



1) Date: Sent	tember	10	_, 1934
2) Operator's Well No.	louchi	n #982	
3) API Well No.	47		
b) 1111	State	County	Permit

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELL TY	PE: A O	Dil	/ G	as X					
								/ Deep	_/ Shallow/)
5) LOCATIO		evation: _		921			PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF A	o Beech Fork	
		strict:	Steel Team Train				Calhoun		'.5' Arnoldsburg
			THE THE PERSON NAMED IN					AGENT Harry	
Address	Sur Bar Sal	F. 42t	9.365 D. 36C-34' (B.	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	'd Flo	Or Discussion	Address	710 Yirgini	Design Record of the Control of the
0) 01 0 04					BESIGNA/	The same of	a) DRILLING G	Charleston,	8. V. Z5391
	S INSPEC		BE NOTI	FIED				ONTRACTOR:	TIMO
Address		1 80					Address	RUNE AL INIX	11111
Address	A CHARLES	dridae	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON	263	01	The state agreeme	Audress	Marcallesia permitar	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY TO
10) PROPOST	ED WELL		Drill	i,	/ Drill	danan	/ Redrill	/ Stimulate	,
10) PROPOSE	DWELL	WORK:			formation		orate new formation	/ Stimulate	or have a serial first street and first
						n well (specify)	nate new formation	- PT	T. S. C.
11) GEOLOGI	CAL TAR	GET FOR			STATE OF THE RESERVE	SHALF	CONTRACTOR OF	sandy the may ap the	SOURCE THE STATE OF S
12) Estima				,	275	fee	t	Charles National	
13) Appro							lt,	feet	
14) Appro					0		oal being mined in the		/ No X
15) CASING						Little amount of			
CASING OR			CIFICATION	S	1	FOOTAGE	INTERVALS	1 CEMENT FILL-UP	PACKERS
TUBING TYPE	Size	Grade	Weight per ft.	New	Used	For drilling	Left in well	OR SACKS (Cubic feet)	Mark marks in the same of the
Conductor	Size	Grade	per It.	New	Oseu	Tor urining	Lett in wen	(Cubic reet)	Kinds
Fresh water	9 5/8	15	33#	У		3751	3751	To Surface	
Coal							C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	10 3411405	Sizes
Intermediate	70	J-55	20#	X		22551	22551	100 sks	
Production	4 1/2	FRW 1	0.54	Y	ebourzi i		52751	250 sks	Depths set
Tubing		2.131	0.00				75/7		
Liners			CONTRACT.	Soding		and the second second			Perforations:
									Top Bottom
	LESCH STAN			anta ni	NO DE PARIS	o layerenture i jamis	and the management than it	Senting To a Sent Chaples	proves sold to be to be a page and
								er Sorter a 10st, cyana	the sample of the community of
	the filing	of the Ap	plication i	f the sur	face own			n be issued in less than luntary Statement of N	
				VC	LUNTA	RY STATEMENT	OF NO OBJECTIO	N See Suit William	
copies of (1) a l on Form IV-6,	Notice of A and (4) a ( tate that I h	pplication Construction have no ob	for a Wellon and Rejection to	l Work eclamati the plan	Permit or on Plan	n Form IV-2(A), (2 on Form IV-9, all a described in these	an Application for a for proposed well wo	Well Work Permit on ork on my surface land e no objection to a peri	Permit, and that I have received Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat as described therein. nit being issued based on those
NAME:	<b>№86</b> l	RId	JS SE	<b>D</b>		\\ 	Grown Ho	Suches (Signature)	Date:
146	FIM	REG			Date	_		(Signature)	Date:
6	200	CELE	150016	-					

# INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS AND EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.

Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas West Virginia Department of Mines 1615 Washington Street East Charleston, West Virginia 25311 (304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator's office at the above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a "voluntary statement of no objection" to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number, and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator's office by the time stated above. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:

- "(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or
- "(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or
- "(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
- "(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies."

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Administrator's office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

C	982 522 - 051 -899
Г	2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3
	RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
CER:	ROMNSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED -
1114	(See Reverse)
	Sent to
	GROVER C. HOUCHIN
1	Street and No. RT, Z BOX 9Z
	P.O., State and ZIP Code
K	MINNORA, W.V. 25263
þ	Postage \$
1	Certified Fee
I	Special Delivery Fee
0	Restricted Delivery Fee
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered.
-	Return Receipt shewing to whom,
	Date, and Address of Delivery
	Postmark of Tate
-	Postmark of Date
1	\d
1	(Yo )
1	
-	

DECEIVED SEP 1 3 1984

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINES



## State of West Wirginia

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Bil und Gas Bivision

	Date	Octob	er 16	, 1985
I	Operator Well No.		982	
	Farm	Houc	hin	
	API No.	17	013	- 3791

# WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

			OF.				
DRILLING, F	TRACTURING	AND/OR	STIMULATING,	OR	PHYSICAL	CHANGE	2
Oil / Gas							
(If "Gas." Pr	reduction X	/ Inde	erground Store	age	/ Deep	/ St	alla

WEIL TYPE: Oil / Gas $X$ / Liquid Injectio (If "Gas," Production $X$ / Undergro	n/Wast und Storag	te Disposa ge/ Deep	l/ p/ Sha	110w_X_/)
LOCATION: Elevation: 1085.92' Watershed Ca	abin Run o	f Beech For	k	
District: Lee County Call	noun	Quadrangle	Arnolds	burg 7½'
COMPANY Sterling Drilling & Production Co., Inc.				
ADDRESS 710 Va. St. E., Charleston, WV 25301	Casing	Used in	Left	Cement
DESIGNATED AGENT William E. Stover	Tubing			fill up Cu. ft.
ADDRESS 710 Va. St. E., Charleston, WV 25301	Size			
SURFACE OWNER Grover C. Houchin	20-16			
ADDRESS Rt. 2 Box 92, Minnora, WV 25263	Cond.			
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Same	9 5/8			
ADDRESS Same	8 5/8			
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Deo	7	2520'	2520'	190 sks.
Mace ADDRESS Rt.1 Box 5 Sandridge, WV 25274	5 1/2	2320	252()	190 SKS.
PERMIT ISSUED October 4, 1984	4 1/2		5079'	270 sks.
DRILLING COMMENCED December 5, 1984	3			
DRILLING COMPLETED December 11, 1984	2			
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED ON	Liners used			
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Shale		Dep	th 5275'	feet
Depth of completed well 5104'KB feet	Rotary X	/ Cable	e Tools_	
Water strata depth: Fresh reported feet;				
Coal seam depths: None	Is coal	being mine	ed in the	area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA				
Producing formation Devonian Shale	Pay	y zone dep	th 3490'-	4867' feet
Gas: Initial open flow show Mcf/d	Oil: In:	itial open	flow	Bbl/d
Final open flow 267 Mcf/d	Fi	nal open f	low	Bbl/d
Time of open flow between init	ial and f	inal tests	15hc	ours

Static rock pressure 100	psig(surface	meas	urement) after 72	hours shut in
(If applicable due to multip	le completion-	-)		10/06/2023
Second producing formation_			Pay zone depth_	feet
Gas: Initial open flow	Mcf/d	Oil:	Initial open flo	wBb1/d
Final open flow	Mcf/d	Oil:	Final open flow_	Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests

Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Continue on reverse side)

## DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

### PERFORATIONS

1st Stage: 6/14/85 28 holes 4218'-4867' 2nd Stage: 6/20/85 30 holes 3490'-4126'

TREATMENT

750 gals. 15% HCl; 1,760 MSCF  $\mathrm{N}_2$ 1st Stage: 6/15/85 6/20/85 800 gals. 15% HCl; 1,660 MSCF N<sub>2</sub> 2nd Stage:

WELL LOG Houchin # 982

	Houchi	n # 982	
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT	TOP FEET	BOTTOM FEET	REMARKS Including indication of all fre and salt water, coal, oil and g
Sandstone and Shale Salt Sand Shale Sandstone Shale Little Lime Pencil Cave Big Lime Big Injun Silty Shale Sunbury Shale Siltstone and Shale Gordon Shale Benson Shale Alexander Shale Total Depth	0 1670 1830 1872 1885 1897 1935 1943 2090 2103 2424 2439 2750 2776 4762 4792 4938 5005	1670 1830 1872 1885 1897 1935 1943 2090 2103 2424 2439 2750 2776 4762 4792 4938 5005 5104 5104	All depths from 10'KB Salt water @ 1530'  Top of Java formation @ 4583'  Top of Angola Shale @ 4805'

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Sterling Drilling and Production C	o., Inc.
Well Operator	10/06/2023
By: Millian P. Stover	. 0, 00, 2020
Date: October 16, 1985	1222

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed geological record of all formations, including in it, encountered in the drilling of a well."

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ta ( All Late Const.)



FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

#### INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

JAN 1 4 1986

Permit No.	13-379/(10-04-84)	County Lee - C	Calhor	we.
Inspector	CON Contraction of the Contracti	Well No.	982	
Date	y en ra essapare en 1900 e recharrelle er apple «de estre para en de estre participa en			accuspacion con un comprenentino
estinguistivoide/Medi	SERVICE PROGRAMMENT AND			
	•		IN COM	LIANCE
RULE	DESCRIPTION		Yes	No
23.06	Notification Prior to starting W	ork		
25.04	Prepared before Drilling to preven	ent waste	-	
25.03	High-Pressure Drilling		***************************************	
16.01	Required Permits at wellsite			-commentens
15.03	Adequate Fresh Water Casing		-	-
15.02	Adequate Coal Casing			
15.01	Adequate Production Casing			-
15.04	Adequate Cement Strength			-
23.02	Maintained Access Roads			
25.01	Necessary Equipment to prevent Wa	aste	-	
23.03	Reclaimed Drilling Site			-
23.04	Reclaimed Drilling Pits		-	-
23.05	No surface or underground Pollut	ion		-
7.03	Identification Markings		***************************************	-
COMMENTS:	Release Ridanni	Kei	•	
,				
compression of the control of the co				

I have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) found it to be in compliance with all of the rules and regulations of the Office of Oil and Gas Department of Mines of the State of West Virginia.

SIGNED:	Win Maco	Series provides in the relative of Employment D
DATE:	1-10-86	10/06/2023

## APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

1.0	API well number:	1	47	-013 - 3791	DECE	MARINI
	(If not assigned, leave blank, 14 digits.)	1			IN S	- V   F
120	Type of cetermination being sought:  (Use the coose found on the front	!		107	UL OCT 1	MAC
ł	of this form.	1	-	ASSN to note	Category Code	1985
120	Depth of the carpest completion	1			DIVISION OF	DILEGAS
1-0	location: (Only needed if sections 103	i	•	5104	DEPARTMENT	OF ENERGY
1	or 107 in 20 above)	1			1	- 121101
-					*	
14.0	Name, address and cook number of	Ste	rling Drilling	g and Producti	on Co. Inc.	018084
1	applicants (25 letters per line					Setter Ca
1	meximum. If code number not	1 710	Virginia St.	East, Arcade B	uilding	
	evallable, leave blank.)	Screen	VII GIII I DOL			near of the Control o
		Char	leston,, NV 25	301		
		! Cr	103001143		Zo Co	Of .
50	Location of this west: [Complete la)					
1-	or (b).	Lee				
	(a) For coshore wells	Field A		•		
1	(35 letters meximum for field	1	houn .			
1	Lamen	County		5	tare VIV	-
-	(b) For OCS wells:	1				
		1				
		Area N	ETK		Block Nur	TORC
1		1				
1		1	De	re of Laure:		
		1	1 1	1 1 1 1 1		
		i	Mo.	Day Yr.	OCT LESS Number	
1	Ici Neme end identification number	1				
	of this west: 135 letters and copies	Houd	chin #982			
1	Linumasm	!				
	(d) If cook 4 or 5 in 20 above, name	ł	And the state of t			
	of the reservoir: (35 letters	1				
	Lmumuxan	!				
مة	lat Name and coos number of the	i	w			
	purchaser. 135 letters and digra	i				
	meximum. If code number not	i	Brooklyn Un:	ion Gas		
	aveilable, leeve blank,)	Nerre				Buve C
!	(b) Care of the contract:	i				
		i				
		!		Ma. Cav	Yr.	
	(c) Emmetted total annual production	1		8.01		-
	from the well:	7			Million Cub	ac
-		:		1	I Ici Ali Ome	1
		1	101 E D	(b) Tax	Price (Indicate	(d) Total el
	•	1	(a) Base Price	101 122	(+) or (-1.)	(b) and (c)
7.0	Commer phose:	1 1		1		Ī
	(As of filing certs. Complete to 3	SIMMETU	6.076			
	CHOUSE DISCUSIONE TO S					
	Maximum tewrut retel	<del>-</del>		1		1
	IAs of filing care. Complete to 3	SMMBTU	6.076		i	1
	CECTER CINCEL	1	0.070			
_	Person responsible for this application:	· · · · · ·				
3.0	The sports of th	Wi	lliam E. Stove	r	Designa	ted Agent
	Acency Use Only	Name,	Z. Deove	20	Title	
Care			illenne &	I have		
	OCT 18 1985	Sentrure	I Company			
	ARESTOR DY FERC		ober 16, 1985		304-342-0	)121
		Care Aos	oration is Completed	•	Pone Number	

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

NOV 1 5 1985

		THE PERIOD IN TOTAL	
October 15 ,19 85	47550	AGENCY USE ONLY	
icant's Name: Sterling Drilli	•	. Inc. WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBE	R
ess: 710 Virginia St., E., Ar	cade Blds.	85/018 -1073-013-379	,
Charleston, WV 25301			
Purchaser Contract No.		Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to This	Wel
of Contract (Month, day a		SDP #982	-
(month, day a			
t Purchaser: Brooklyn Unio	<b>p630</b>	Designated Agent: William E. Stover	
ess: 195 Montague Street		Address: 710 Virginia St., E, Arcad	e I
(Street or P.O. Box) Brooklyn NY	11201	Charleston, WV 25301	Ministra
(City) (State) Seller Code		FERC Buyer Code	
AND TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM DDRESSED:	OUESTIONS CONCERNS		
DDRESSED: Name: William E. St		ING THIS APPLICATION SHALL	
Signature: (Print)		Vice President/Drilling St	u
	ginia St., E., Arca	ado Plas	
SUL	eet or P.O. Box)	ade bidg.	
(City	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Area	Code) (Phone N	umber	
(Certificate of Proof of	Service to Purcha	ser)	
	NGPA Catagory App		
SECTION/SUBSECTION	and white	ried For	
ew Natural Gas			
102-2 2.5 Mile Test 102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Tes 102-4 New Onshore Reservoi		108 Stripper Well Natural Gas	
New Onshore Reservoi	r .	Stripper Vell	
W Onshore Production Well 103 New Onshore Production		108-2 Ephanolis Affected	
III I DE + N		108-3 Temporary Pressure	
107-1 Geep (more than 15 00	0.6		
107-1 Geopressured Brine 107-2 Coal Seams	o feet)	AGENCY USE ONLY	
107-5 Devonian Shale			
07-6 New Tight Formation 07-7 Recompletion Time			
07-7 Recompletion Tight Form	mation	TIED	
		QUALIFIED	
TIVED		10/06/202	2
T 1 8 1985		10/06/202	J
N OF OIL & GAS ENT OF ENERGY			
ved			

Determination Date

PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT
Operator: Sterling Drilling & Production Co. Agent: William E. Stover
Type Determination being sought - 107 (Devonian Shale)
API Well No.: 47-013-3791 Well Name: Houchin (982)
West Virginia Office of Oil and Gas County: Calhoun References: SJA File No.
Vol Page Line
I. NOTE: A Gamma Ray Log has been marked with the (a) Shale Base Line, (b) a line representing 0.7 x (Shale Base Line), (c) intervals with Gamma Ray units less than 0.7 x (Shale Base Line) and that log is included with this analysis.
II. Gamma Ray elevation indices:
A. Shale Base Line (API Units)
1. GR Value at Base Line = 180 * API Units 2. Remarks:
Note: Behind casing the Shale Base Line was shifted 60 units to correct for the effect of 7" casing and cement to 120 API units. This also shifted the 7" line to 84 API units.
B. Gamma Ray Log Value at 0.7 x Value at Base Line
1. GR Value = $120$ * API Units 2. Calculation: 0.7 (GR Value at Base Line) 0.7 ( $180$ *) = $126$ API Units 0.7 ( $120$ *) = $84$ API Units III. Intervals with GR index less than 0.7 x (Value at Base Line):
Interval Thickness Feet of less than*
From** To*** of Interval 0.7 (Shale Base Line) Feet Feet
2439 5094 2655 92
Total Devonial Interval 2655
Total Less Than 0 7 (Shale Rase)
% Less Than 0 7 (Shala Barati
" Dess Than 0.7 (Shale Base Line) = $0.0346 \times 100 = 3.4 \%$

\*Marked on log included with analysis.

\*\*Top of Devonian Section Recorded on First Interval in this Column.

\*\*\*Lesser of TD or Bottom of Devonian Section Recorded as last Interval in this Column.

SINIE OF WEST VIKEINIA Date October 16, 1985 FORM FC-55-D DEPARIMENT OF ENERGY, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Operator's Well No. 982 API Well No. 47 - 013 - 3791 State County Permi WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM HIGH COST GAS WELL - DEVONIAN SHALE NGPA Section 107 DESIGNATED AGENT William E. Stover ADDRESS 710 Virginia St., E., Arcade Bldg. Charleston, WV 25301 LOCATION Elevation 1085.92' WELL OPERATORSterling Drilling & Prod. Co., Inc.Watershed Cabin Run of Beech Fork ADDRESS 710 Virginia St., E, Arcade Bldg. Dist. Lee County Calhoun Quad Arnoldsbur Cas Purchase Charleston, WV 25301 Contract No. .GAS PURCHASER Brooklyn Union Gas Meter Chart Code ADDRESS 195 Montague Street Brooklyn, NY 11201 Date of Contract Date surface drilling began: December 5, 1984 Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated. Bottom Hole Pressure. PSIA -- Pf = Pwe XLGS  $t = 60 + (0.0075 \times 5104) + 459.67 = 557.95$   $X = \frac{1}{53.34} / \frac{557.95}{53.34} = 0.0000336$ Pf 1000 x 2.7183 0.0000336 x 0.690 x 1.08 x 4178.5 AFFIDAVIT William E. Stover \_, having been first sworn according to law, state that I have calculated the percentage of footage of the producing interval which is not Devonian Shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray log described in subparagraph (3)(1) or (3)(i1)(A) has been filed, or as indicated by the report described in subparagraph (3)(ii)(B); I have demonstrated that the percentage of potentially disqualifying non-shale footage is equal to or less than five (5) percent of the gross Devonian age interval; and I have no knowledge of any information not described in the application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a high-cost natural gas well. William & Stone STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT: , a Notary Public in and for the state and county I, Mary Jo Stowers aforesaid, do certify that William E. Stover , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 16th day of October , 19810/06/2023 acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. Given under my hand and official seal this 16th day of October, 1985. My term of office expires on the 7th day of August OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC 1 Thuy Oo Stowers (NOTARIAL SEAL) MARY JO STOWERS

